

SB0172/983722/1

BY: Delegate O'Donnell

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 172, AS AMENDED

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1 of the House Judiciary Committee Amendments (SB0172/192519/1), in line 1 of Amendment No. 1, strike “and Commutation of Sentence”; in line 2, strike “and commutation of sentence”; in lines 3 and 4, in each instance, strike “or commutation of sentence”; in line 5, strike beginning with “making” through “definitions”; in line 6, strike “, 7-101(d) and (e).” and substitute “and”; and in the same line, strike “, and 7-601(b)”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1 of the House Judiciary Committee Amendments, in Amendment No. 2, strike beginning with “**OR**” in line 1 down through the second “**OF**” in line 2; strike beginning with “**OR**” in line 3 down through “**SENTENCE**” in line 4; strike beginning with “7-101.” in line 5 down through “commutation.” in line 12; and strike beginning with “**OR**” in line 13 down through the second “**OF**” in line 14.

On page 2 of the House Judiciary Committee Amendments, in Amendment No. 2, strike beginning with “**OR**” in line 1 down through “**SENTENCE**” in line 2; strike beginning with “7-601.” in line 3 down through “pardon.” in line 8; strike beginning with “or” in line 9 down through the second “of” in line 10; strike beginning with “or” in line 10 down through “sentence” in line 11; and strike beginning with “or” in line 11 down through “sentence” in line 12.